

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2015-14 TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR

August 19, 2015

AWARD ONE YEAR; AWARD EACH LINE ITEM SEPARATELY BASED UPON THE LOWEST UNIT COST; BIDDERS DO NOT HAVE TO SUBMIT A BID FOR EVERY LINE ITEM; LINE ITEM # 13 WIRELESS INTERCONNECTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM DOES NOT APPLY TO THE COOP, DELIVERY FOB DESTINATION	PARTIAL BID, LINE ITEMS ON FOLLOWING PAGE			
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	4			
NAME OF BIDDER	TRAFFIC PARTS INC.	FLEMINGTON ALUMINUM & BRASS, INC.	TRASTAR, INC.	GENERAL TRAFFIC EQUIPMENT CORP.
ADDRESS	27895 ROBINSON ROAD	24 JUNCTION ROAD	860 N. DOROTHY DRIVE, SUITE 600	259 BROADWAY
CITY, STATE, ZIP	CONROE, TX 77385	FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822	RICHARDSON, TX 75081	NEWBURGH, NY 12550
CONTACT	KAREN HOPPER	TIM KOZICKI	PETER TIAN	RAYMOND STUFFIN
TELEPHONE	800 345 6329	908 782 6317	972 480 0888	845 569 9000
FAX	712 490 0755	908 782 8078	972 480 8884	845 569 1800
E-MAIL	KAREN@TRAFFICPARTS.COM	TIMOTHY@FABONLINE.NET	EDAVIS@TRASTARUSA.COM	RAYS@GENERALTRAFFICEQUIP.COM
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EIC	9341 EXPIRES 11.15.19	6511 EXPIRES 1.15.20	40596 EXPIRES 9.15.21	19727 EXPIRES 9.15.16
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	NO	WILL HOLD 120 DAYS	YES	YES
EXTEND TO COOP - LINE ITEM #13 DOES NOT APPLY TO THE COOP	YES	YES	YES	YES
CONTINUITY OF SERVICE	YES	NO	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	GEORGE TO REVIEW EQUIPMENT SPECS FROM VENDOR	NONE	GEORGE TO REVIEW EQUIPMENT SPECS FROM VENDOR	GEORGE TO REVIEW EQUIPMENT SPECS FROM VENDOR; EXCEPTIONS ARE NOT REFERENCED
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO

CK09MERCER2015-18 FURNISH AND DELIVER TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM

Item Number	Description	QUANTITY, FROM ZERO UP TO		TRAFFIC PARTS		FLEMINGTON ALUMINUM		TRASTAR		GENERAL TRAFFIC			
				Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal		
1	Video Detection System, 4 Camera	10	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
2	Controller Assembly, 8 Phase with anchor bolts	5	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
3	8 Phase Controller with external, removable data storage device	30	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
4	Conflict Monitor - 12 Channel	30	Units	\$ 567.00	\$17,010.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
5	Conflict Monitor - 3 Channel	5	Units	\$ 310.00	\$1,550.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
6	Load Switch	100	Units	\$ 19.50	\$1,950.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00		
7	Flasher	50	Units	\$ 18.50	\$925.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 26.00	\$1,300.00		
8	Flash Transfer Relay	10	Units	\$ 32.75	\$327.50	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 30.00	\$300.00		
9	RTC AP21 Time Switch	10	Units	\$ 284.75	\$2,847.50	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
10	Meter Cabinet, Type T with anchor bolts	5	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 595.00	\$2,975.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
11	UPS Battery Back-up System, including 18" cabinet skirt	5	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
12	Replacement Batteries for UPS Battery Back-up 12volt 100Amp Hour	10	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
13	Wireless Interconnected Traffic Signal System: DOES NOT APPLY TO THE CO-OP	1	Lump Sum	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
14	Traffic Signal Pole, Base, 8 - foot Pedestal Pole as per NJDOT Drawing T-0701	5	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 274.95	\$1,374.75	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
15	IS1000 Traffic Signal Pole, Base, 14 - foot Pedestal Pole	5	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 270.50	\$1,352.50	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
16	Traffic Signal T Base unit only as per NJDOT Drawing T-0101, Drawing T-0201	10	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 314.70	\$3,147.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
17	Traffic Signal Pole, T Pole, Base and anchorage as per NJDOT Drawing T-0101, Drawing T-0201	5	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
18	Traffic Signal K Base only as per NJDOT Drawing T-1001	10	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 820.00	\$8,200.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
19	Traffic Signal Pole, K Pole, Base and anchorage as per NJDOT Drawing T-1001	5	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
20	Traffic Signal Pole, Steel Pole, Base as per NJDOT Drawing T-0101	2	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
21	Pedestrian Countdown Timer Signal Head Signal LED signal with side of pole bracket	25	Units	\$ 268.25	\$6,706.25	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 275.00	\$6,875.00		
22	ADA Compliant Touch Activated Pedestrian Push Button Assembly, w/ R10-3e Signs	50	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
23	Accessible Pedestrian Signals and Detectors	30	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
24	Pedestrian Push Button Controller Interface Unit	15	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
25	Pedestrian Push Button Control Unit Enclosure, Model PBCU-EB As Manufactured By Polara Or Approved Equal	15	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
26	Traffic Signal Mast Arm 20' aluminum for Type "T" Pole	5	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 874.00	\$4,370.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
27	Traffic Signal Mast Arm, 15' aluminum for Type "K" Pole	5	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,123.00	\$5,615.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
28	Traffic Signal Mast Arm, 20' aluminum for Type "K" Pole	5	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$6,100.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
29	Traffic Signal Mast Arm, 25' aluminum for Type "K" Pole	5	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,374.00	\$6,870.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
30	Traffic Signal Mast Arm, 30' aluminum for Type "K" pole	5	Unit	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$9,325.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
31	Bronze Universal Joint & Wire Outlet (NJDOT 2007 Standard Electrical Details T-0407)	25	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 115.81	\$2,895.25	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 85.00	\$2,125.00		
32	Two-Way Bracket Assembly With T-Bar (NJDOT 2007 Standard Electrical Details T-0507)	25	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 91.00	\$2,275.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,875.00		
33	Traffic Signal Adapter- Pedestal (Offset Slip filter) with brass Chase nipple	10	Units	\$ 54.00	\$540.00	\$ 57.00	\$570.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
34	Band Bracket Assembly-Mid Arm for 3 Section 12" Signal (NJDOT 2007 Standard Electrical Details T-2107)	25	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 162.00	\$4,050.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 125.00	\$3,125.00		
35	Band Bracket Assembly-Side of Pole with 10" Nipple	50	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 41.90	\$2,095.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
36	Traffic Signal Safety Chain as per 2007 Standard Electrical Details T-0301	50	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 9.95	\$497.50	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
37	Sign Bracket As Per NJDOT 2007 Standard Electrical Details T-4507	40	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 121.00	\$4,840.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$4,000.00		
38	Sign Bracket Offset Type As Per NJDOT 2007 Standard Electrical Details T-4507	20	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 210.00	\$4,200.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,000.00		
39	12" LED Traffic Signal Head 3 Section (Red, Amber, Green)	50	Units	\$ 217.25	\$10,862.50	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 200.00	\$10,000.00		
40	12" LED Traffic Signal Head 4 Section (Red, Amber, Green & Green Arrow)	20	Units	\$ 300.75	\$6,015.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 275.00	\$5,500.00		
41	12" LED Traffic Signal Head 4 Section (Red, Amber, Green & Bi-Modal Arrow)	20	Units	\$ 352.50	\$7,050.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 335.00	\$6,700.00		
42	8" LED Traffic Signal Head 3 Section (Red, Amber, Green)	20	Units	\$ 195.00	\$3,900.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00		
43	8" LED Traffic Signal Head (Red, Amber, Green and 12" Bi-Modal Arrow)	10	Units	\$ 330.00	\$3,300.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 295.00	\$2,950.00		
44	LED Programmable Traffic Signal	10	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
45	Replacement Tunnel Visor 12'	30	Units	\$ 8.75	\$262.50	\$ 29.00	\$870.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 16.00	\$480.00		
46	Replacement Tunnel Visor 8"	30	Units	\$ 5.75	\$172.50	\$ 24.00	\$720.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 10.00	\$300.00		
47	Light Emitting Diode Circular Signal Modules, 12" Red	25	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 31.50	\$787.50	\$ 22.00	\$550.00		
48	Light Emitting Diode Circular Signal Modules, 12" Yellow	25	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 34.50	\$862.50	\$ 22.00	\$550.00		
49	Light Emitting Diode Circular Signal Modules, 12" Green	25	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 32.00	\$800.00	\$ 23.00	\$575.00		
50	Light Emitting Diode Circular Signal Modules, 8" Red	10	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 29.50	\$295.00	\$ 21.00	\$210.00		
51	Light Emitting Diode Circular Signal Modules, 8" Yellow	10	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 32.50	\$325.00	\$ 22.00	\$220.00		
52	Light Emitting Diode Circular Signal Modules, 8" Green	10	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 30.00	\$300.00	\$ 22.00	\$220.00		
53	Light Emitting Diode Arrow Modules, 12" Red	25	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 35.00	\$875.00	\$ 28.00	\$700.00		
54	Light Emitting Diode Arrow Modules, 12" Yellow	25	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 35.00	\$875.00	\$ 28.00	\$700.00		
55	Light Emitting Diode Arrow Modules, 12" Green	25	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 42.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 28.00	\$700.00		
56	Light Emitting Diode Bi-Modal Arrow Modules, 12" Green/Yellow	50	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 79.00	\$3,950.00	\$ 78.00	\$3,900.00		
57	Red LED for Programmable Traffic Signal	10	Units	\$ 65.00	\$650.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
58	Amber LED for Programmable Traffic Signal	10	Units	\$ 65.00	\$650.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
59	Green LED for Programmable Traffic Signal	10	Units	\$ 65.00	\$650.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
60	Pedestrian-Countdown Signal Module	40	Units	\$ 136.00	\$5,440.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 110.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$3,520.00		
61	Traffic Signal Cable, 2 conductor, 14 gauge	2500	Linear Feet	\$ 0.41	\$1,025.00	\$ 1.90	\$4,750.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
62	Traffic Signal Cable, 5 conductor, 14 gauge	10000	Linear Feet	\$ 0.69	\$6,900.00	\$ 2.25	\$22,500.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
63	Traffic Signal Cable, 10 conductor, 14 gauge	10000	Linear Feet	\$ 1.48	\$14,800.00	\$ 2.90	\$29,000.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
64	Traffic Signal Cable, 12 conductor, 14 gauge	2500	Linear Feet	\$ 1.64	\$4,100.00	\$ 3.70	\$9,250.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
65	Traffic Signal Cable, 14 conductor, 14 gauge	2500	Linear Feet	\$ 1.96	\$4,900.00	\$ 4.60	\$11,500.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
66	17" x 30" Junction Box w/ "Traffic Signal" logo on lids	20	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
67	PVC conduit, 3" dia., Schedule 80	500	Linear Feet	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
68	PVC conduit, 2" dia., Schedule 80	200	Linear Feet	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
69	Rigid metallic conduit, 2" dia.	250	Linear Feet	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
70	PVC end bell, Schedule 80, 3" dia.	125	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
71	PVC end bell, Schedule 80, 2" dia.	60	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
GRAND TOTAL							\$102,533.75		\$182,092.00		\$14,520.00		\$65,875.00

BID RESULTS		
CK09MERCER2015-21 NURSERY SUPPLIES FOR MERCER COUNTY CO-OP		
ALL BIDS OPENED AUGUST 21, 2015		
AWARD FOR TWO YEARS COMMENCING 9.28.2015; WALK IN SERVICE, BUDGET 220,000.00 FOR TWO YEAR PERIOD, DELIVERY FOB DESTINATION, ONE YEAR WARRANTY ON ALL PRODUCTS, REPLACE WITHIN 48 HOURS FROM COUNTY NOTICE		
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS		
NAME OF BIDDER	SHEMIN NURSERIES	FERNBROOK NURSEY, INC.
ADDRESS	209 BAKERS BASIN ROAD	146 BORDENTOWN-GEORGETOWN RD. , POST OFFICE BOX 228
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	BORDENTOWN, NJ 08505
CONTACT	CHRIS AVANI	LAWRENCE KUSER
TELEPHONE	609 844 1075	609.298.8282
FAX	609 844 0239	609.298.4391
E-MAIL	CAVANI@SHEMIN.NET	TANYA@FERNBROOKFRMS.COM
EXTEND TO COOP	YES	YES
CONTINUITY OF OPERATIONS	WILL NOT PROVIDE	WILL NOT PROVIDE
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
LOCATED WITHIN 30 MINUTES FROM TRENTON, NJ	6.1 Miles	10.4 Miles
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT A	OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EIC	12070 EXPIRES 3/15/18	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXTEND BEYOND 60 DAYS OR UNTIL CONTRACT IS AWARDED	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	20% DISCOUNT FOR NURSERY ITEMS NOT LISTED. (DO NOT ACCEPT EXCEPTIONS FOR NON-NURSERY PRODUCTS)	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	

	DESCRIPTION	SIZE/PACKAGE	SHEMIN	FERNBROOK
	ANNUALS			
1	BEGONIA	4.5" 15/PK	\$ 22.00	
2	CABBAGE/KALE	8"	\$ 4.50	
3	CHRYG GARDEN	8" PREM	\$ 4.50	
4	IMPATIENS	4.5" PK/15	\$ 22.00	
5	MARIGOLDS	4.5" PK/15	\$ 22.00	
6	PANSY	4.5" FLAT/15	\$ 17.50	
7	PETUNIA WAVE	4.5" PK/15	\$ 24.50	
8	SALVIA	4.5" PK/15	\$ 22.00	
9	VINCA VINE	4.5" PK/15	\$ 24.50	
	PERENNIALS			
10	ASTILBE DEUTSCHLAND	1GAL POT	\$ 6.00	
11	ASTILBE FANAL RED	1GAL POT	\$ 6.00	
12	CHRYSANTHEMUM BECKY	1GAL POT	\$ 6.00	
13	COREOPSIS MOONBEAM	1GAL POT	\$ 5.50	
14	DIANTHUS CAES.TINY RUBY	1GAL POT	\$ 5.75	
15	DICENTRA SPECTABILIS	1GAL POT	\$ 5.75	
16	ECHINACEA MAGNUS	1GAL POT	\$ 6.00	
17	FERN JAPANESE PAINTED	1GAL POT	\$ 6.95	
18	GRASS CALAMAGAR K FOREST	2GAL POT	\$ 9.50	
19	GRASS FESTUCA ELIJAH BLU	1GAL POT	\$ 7.00	
20	GRASS MISC GRACILLIMUS	3GAL POT	\$ 14.00	
21	GRASS PENNISETUM HAMELN	2GAL POT	\$ 9.50	
22	HEM PARDON ME	1GAL POT	\$ 5.75	
23	HEM STELLA D'ORO	1GAL POT	\$ 5.75	
24	HEUCHERA PALACE PURPLE	1GAL POT	\$ 6.00	
25	HOSTA FRANCEE	1GAL POT	\$ 7.85	
26	HOSTA PATRIOT	1GAL POT	\$ 8.50	
27	HOSTA SIEB ELEGANS	1GAL POT	\$ 7.85	
28	IRIS CEASARS BROTHER	1GAL POT	\$ 5.75	
29	LAVENDULA PROVENCE	1GAL POT	\$ 6.85	
30	NEPETA WALKERS LOW	1GAL POT	\$ 6.35	
31	PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA	1GAL POT	\$ 6.35	
32	RUDBECKIA FUL GOLDSTRUM	1GAL POT	\$ 6.35	
33	SEDUM AUTUMN JOY	1GAL POT	\$ 6.35	
	TREES AND SHRUBS			
34	ACER RUBR OCT GLORY	2.0/2.5" CALIPER	\$ 165.00	\$ 146.00
35	ACER RUBR RED SUN	2.5/3.0" CALIPER	\$ 230.00	\$ 175.00
36	ACER SACHARM GRN MT	2.0/2.5" CALIPER	\$ 165.00	\$ 146.00
37	AZALEA DVW	3GAL POT	\$ 16.00	
38	AZALEA HINO-CRIMSON	3GAL POT	\$ 16.00	
39	AZALEA TRADITION	3GAL POT	\$ 16.00	
40	BERBERIS T A CRIM PYG	3GAL POT	\$ 18.00	\$ 12.95
41	BERBERIS T A ROSE GL	3GAL POT	\$ 18.00	
42	BETULA N HERITAGE CL	6/7' FT	\$ 99.00	
43	BUXUS MICR KOR GRN MTN	3GAL POT	\$ 28.00	\$ 15.50

	DESCRIPTION	SIZE/PACKAGE	SHEMIN	FERNBROOK
44	BUXUS MICR KOR GRN VELVT	3GAL POT	\$ 28.00	\$ 15.50
45	BUXUS MICR KOR GRN VELVT	5GAL POT	\$ 42.00	\$ 22.00
46	BUXUS MICR WINT GEM	3GAL POT	\$ 28.00	\$ 15.50
47	CERCIS CANAD	6/7' FT	\$ 105.00	
48	CORNUS FL CH CHIEF	6/7' FT	\$ 115.00	\$ 79.00
49	CORNUS FL CH PRNCS	6/7' FT	\$ 115.00	\$ 76.00
50	CUPRESSOCYP LEYLANDI	15GAL POT	\$ 105.00	
51	DEUTZIA GRAC NIKKO	3GAL POT	\$ 21.50	
52	EUONYMUS ALAT COMP	3GAL POT	\$ 24.00	
53	HYDRANGEA MAC ENDLSS SUMR	3GAL POT	\$ 28.00	\$ 14.00
54	HYDRANGEA MAC NIKKO BLU	3GAL POT	\$ 21.50	
55	ILEX CREN COMPACTA	3GAL POT	\$ 18.00	\$ 12.00
56	ILEX CREN HOOGENDORN	3GAL POT	\$ 18.00	\$ 12.50
57	ILEX GLABR SHAMROCK	3GAL POT	\$ 18.00	\$ 12.95
58	ILEX MES BL PRINCE	3GAL POT	\$ 23.50	\$ 16.00
59	ILEX MES BL PRINCESS	3GAL POT	\$ 23.50	\$ 22.00
60	JUNIPER CH PRO NANA	3GAL POT	\$ 14.50	
61	JUNIPER CH SARGENT	3GAL POT	\$ 14.50	
62	JUNIPER HOR WILTONI	3GAL POT	\$ 14.50	
63	LAGERSTROM / MUSK	15GAL POT	\$ 110.00	\$ 75.00
64	LAGERSTROM / NATCHZ	15GAL POT	\$ 110.00	\$ 75.00
65	LAGERSTROM / TUSCA	15GAL POT	\$ 110.00	
66	LIRIOPE MUSC GREEN	1GAL POT	\$ 5.00	
67	LIRIOPE MUSC VAR	1GAL POT	\$ 5.00	
68	PICEA ABIES	6/7' FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 90.00
69	PICEA PUNGENS	6/7' FT	\$ 119.00	\$ 98.00
70	PINUS STROBUS SS	6/7' FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 70.00
71	PRUNUS C THUNDRCLD	2.0/2.5" CALIPER	\$ 155.00	
72	PRUNUS LAU OTTO LUYKEN	24/30" CALIPER	\$ 49.50	\$ 45.00
73	PRUNUS LAU SCHIPKAEN	30/36" CALIPER	\$ 49.00	
74	PRUNUS LAU SCHIPKAEN	36/48" CALIPER	\$ 59.00	
75	PRUNUS SER KWANZAN	2.0/2.5" CALIPER	\$ 150.00	\$ 139.00
76	PRUNUS SUB SN FOUNT	2.0/2.5" CALIPER	\$ 160.00	
77	PSEUDOTSUGA MENZI	6/7' FT	\$ 115.00	\$ 95.00
78	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS	2.0/2.5" CALIPER	\$ 168.00	
79	QUERCUS RUBRA	2.0/2.5" CALIPER	\$ 168.00	\$ 148.00
80	RHODO BOURSALT	3GAL POT	\$ 30.00	
81	RHODO CHINOIDES	3GAL POT	\$ 30.00	\$ 17.00
82	RHODO NOVA ZEMBLA	3GAL POT	\$ 30.00	\$ 17.00
83	RHODO PJM	3GAL POT	\$ 28.50	\$ 17.00
84	ROSA KNOCK OUT	3GAL POT	\$ 19.50	
85	ROSA KNOCK OUT DOUBLE	3GAL POT	\$ 21.50	
86	SPIRAEA BUM A WATERER	3GAL POT	\$ 16.00	
87	SPIRAEA BUM GLD FLAME	3GAL POT	\$ 16.00	
88	SPIRAEA JP GLD MOUND	3GAL POT	\$ 16.00	
89	SPIRAEA JP LIT PRINCESS	3GAL POT	\$ 16.00	

	DESCRIPTION	SIZE/PACKAGE	SHEMIN	FERNBROOK
90	SYRINGA PAT MISS KIM	3GAL POT	\$ 24.75	\$ 20.00
91	TAXUS M DENSI	5GAL POT	\$ 25.00	
92	THUJA OCC EM GREEN	5/6' FT	\$ 60.00	
93	TSUGA CANADEN	6/7' FT	\$ 119.00	\$ 98.00
94	VIBURNUM CARLESII	3GAL POT	\$ 25.00	
95	VIBURNUM DENT CH LUSTRE	5GAL POT	\$ 29.50	\$ 18.00
96	WEIGELA FL WINE & ROSE	3GAL POT	\$ 23.00	
97	NATIVE PLANTS			
98	WARM SEASON GRASS, SEDGE, RUSH, VARIOUS SPECIES. NO BUTIVARS	1/2 GAL POT		
99	WARM SEASON GRASS, SEDGE, RUSH, VARIOUS SPECIES. NO CULTIVARS.	1 GAL POT		
100	WILDFLOWERS, VARIOUS SPECIES. NO CULTIVARS	COST PER PLUG	\$ 1.70	
101	WILDFLOWERS, VARIOUS SPECIES. NO CULTIVARS	PINT	\$ 4.10	
102	WILDFLOWERS, VARIOUS SPECIES. NO CULTIVARS	1/2 GAL		
103	FERNS, VARIOUS SPECIES. NO CULTIVARS	PLUG		
104	FERNS, VARIOUS SPECIES. NO CULTIVARS	PINT	\$ 5.85	
105	FERNS, VARIOUS SPECIES. NO CULTIVARS	1/2 GAL		
106	SHRUB VARIOUS SPECIES, NO CULTIVARS	1/2 GAL		
107	SHRUB VARIOUS SPECIES, NO CULTIVARS	GAL	\$ 11.75	
108	TREE, VARIOUS SPECIES. NO CULTIVARS	COST PER PLUG		
109	TREE, VARIOUS SPECIES. NO CULTIVARS	GAL		
110	TREE, VARIOUS SPECIES. NO CULTIVARS	2 GAL	\$ 18.95	\$ 12.95
	NATIVE SEED MIXES			
111	NATIVE POLLINATOR MIX	50 LB BAG	\$ 4,076.00	
112	WILDFLOWER MEADOW	50 LB BAG	\$ 2,868.00	
113	WETLAND WILDFLOWER MIX	50 LB BAG	\$ 3,678.00	
114	SHORT MEADOW GRASSES	50 LB BAG	\$ 518.00	
115	TALL MEADOW GRASSES	50 LB BAG		
	NATIVE GRASS SEED			
116	BIG BLUESTEM	PER POUND	\$ 10.25	
117	LITTLE BLUESTEM	PER POUND	\$ 25.50	
118	BROOMSEGE	PER POUND	\$ 88.00	
119	INDIAN GRASS	PER POUND	\$ 25.50	
120	PURPLE LOVE GRASS	PER POUND	\$ 248.00	
121	SWITCHGRASS	PER POUND	\$ 7.50	
122	CANADA WILDRYE	PER POUND	\$ 11.50	
123	VIRGINIA WILDRYE	PER POUND	\$ 9.25	
124	AUTUMN BENTGRASS	PER POUND	\$ 20.50	
125	PURPLE TOP/GREASE GRASS	PER POUND	\$ 20.50	
	MULCH	PRICE PER CUBIC YARD		
126	BLACK DOUBLE GROUND MULCH	DELIVERED COST PER CY	\$ 21.50	
127	BLACK DOUBLE GROUND MULCH	PICK-UP BY AGENCY COST PER CY	\$ 23.50	
128	BROWN DOUBLE GROUND MULCH	DELIVERED COST PER CY	\$ 19.50	
129	BROWN DOUBLE GROUND MULCH	PICK-UP BY AGENCY COST PER CY	\$ 20.50	
130	RIVER JACK 5 - 8" COST PER TON	COST PER TON	\$ 55.00	
131	DISCOUNT FOR ITEMS NOT LISTED	INSERT DISCOUNT FOR ITEMS NOT LISTED	20%	NO BID %